MR7 The bid has been submitted in the format required by the procuring entity with all the sections as 

issued by the procuring entity; (The tender must be downloaded as issued without altering the 
format). 

MR8 The Tender Security (Bid Bond) of Kenya Shillings Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand (Kshs. 

250,000) valid for 156 days in the format provided for in the tender document. And in the form of; a 

bank guarantee; or a guarantee by an insurance company registered and licensed by the Insurance 
Regulatory Authority listed by the Authority; or a guarantee issued by a financial institution